	Mα	et Bungal Form No. 27	FIRST INFORMATION REPORT
		205	(Under Section 154 Cr. P.C.)
		395	PS Siligrani Year 2021 FIR No. 695 21 Date 27. 06.2021
	1	DIST DESCRIPTION	9PC Sections 188 2-69 270 ii) Act Sections
	2	Git Act	Sections RIW (iv) Others Acts & Sections 51 (b) & D.M Act 200
	9	(III) Provinces of Offen	ce : Day
	9) 1		Time From 20.45 MVS. Time To.
		Time Period	at P.S. Date. Ow 27/6/2021 Time 22.35 /ws
			1777 - 22.35 My
			ence : Entry No(s)
	4		) Direction and Distance from P.S
		(b) Address 2149	C'IV- V'
ď		(b) Address PL SI	Pianti Der - Darreeling.
		The forces a suitable limit	of this Police Station, then the
			District.
	-		¥
	6	(a) Name SHAPP	in Bosh Brisnes, 59 of Police
		4	
		ASSESSMENT OF THE PROPERTY OF	s Name (d) Nationality Indian
			Date of Issue :
		Com	Mr. Cennice of W.B. Police
		(f) Occupation	swin Ps. SPC Dist. Daryceling.
	21	(g) Address	
	7:		ected / unknown accused with full particulars
		(i) Dakbonath Mahanto (28	yrs) S/O- Baidynath Mahanto of 1 No Dabgram, Ward No-23, PS-Siliguri, Dist-Darjeeling (ii) Sandipan Majumder (26yrs)
		S/O- Samendu Majamder o	f Pradhannagar, PS-Pradhanagar, Dist-Darjeeling (iii) Sudipto Dev (38yrs) S/o- Lt C.R. Dev of Arabindapally, Ward no-22, (iv) Showray Dutta (25yrs) S/O- Shyamal Dutta of South Bharat Nagar, PS-Siliguri, Dist-Darjeeling (v) Nillohit Dutta (30yrs)
		S/O- Milan Kr Dutta of of I	Deshbandhupara, Pipeline, PS-Siliguri, Dist-Darjeeling (vi) Sanjay Pal (27yrs) S/O- Shankar Pal of 1 No Dabgram, Ward No- ing (vii) Anjhan Kr Ghosh (39yrs) S/O- R.R. Ghosh of Subashpally, Ward No-20, PS-Siliguri, Dist-Darjeeling
		25, 15-5mgmm bisi-barjett	ing truit author (07,13) or 0 Table of the Caroning of the Car
			The state of the s
	9:	Particulars of properties	s stolen / involved (Attach sepa ute sheet, if necessary)
		- 2000 - 1 - 2 C-2000 M	
	18		s stolen / involved
	11	Inquest Report (U.D.)	ase No. if any
	14	FIR Contents (Attach s	Complainant in treated as fre which
			and the many of the winter
			above report reveals commission of offence(s) as mentioned at item No. 2., registered the case and took
	76		And was burned and allege to
		up the investigation / d	C. L. C. COL
		Control of the Contro	investigation / transferred to P.S. The Grant of the Complainant /
			wer to the Complaint/ Informant, admitted to be correctly recorded and a copy given to the Complainant /
		Informant free of cost.	02/1/2001
	1		Signature of the Officer-in-Charge, Police Station
	1	4. Signature / Thumb imp	Inspector Incharge +
		of the Complainant / In	Name: Station
	Ť	5. Date & Time of despat	ch to the court:  Rank: No.
		Du T	28/06/2021 at 10.30 ms.

To. The Inspector In-charge Siliguri Police Station Siliguri

Sub: F.I.R

Ref: Siliguri PS GDE No- 1675, dated-27.06.2021

In producing herewith seven (07) arrested accused persons who disclosed their Sir. names as as (i) Dakhonath Mahanto (28yrs) S/O- Baidynath Mahanto of 1 No Dabgram, Ward No-23, PS-Siliguri, Dist-Darjeeling (ii) Sandipan Majumder (26yrs) S/O- Samendu Majumder of Pradhannagar Nivedita Road, PS-Pradhanagar, Dist-Darjeeling, (iii) Sudipto Dey (38yrs) S/o- Lt C.R. Dey of Arabindapally, Ward no-22, PS-Siliguri, Dist-Darjeeling, (iv) Sourav Dutta (25yrs) S/O- Shyamal Dutta of South Bharat Nagar, PS-Siliguri, Dist-Darjeeling, (v) Nillohit Dutta (30 yrs) S/O- Milan Kr. Dutta of of Deshbandhupara, Pipeline, PS-Siliguri, Dist-Darjeeling, (vi) Sanjay Paul (27yrs) S/O- Shankar Paul of 1 No Dabgram, Ward No-23, PS-Siliguri, Dist-Darjeeling & (vii) Anjan Kr. Ghosh (39yrs) S/O- R.R. Ghosh of Subashpally, Ward No-20, PS-Siliguri, Dist-Darjeeling. I, SI Swapan Basu Biswas of Siliguri PS/ SPC do hereby lodge complaint against the above noted arrested persons to the effect that, on 27.06.2021 at 20.45 hrs during my Mobile Van duty myself alongwith my accompanied force had been to Dabgram near Play Ground, Ward No-23, Siliguri and found the above noted persons were roaming without wearing mask on their face and without any proper reasons.

On being asked, the above noted persons stated before me that, they were well aware of the pandemic situation and they supposed to remain in home and not to come out without any valid reason and without valid movement pass issued by the local Police authority or civil administration.

Hence, they violated the order of Govt. of West Bengal duly promulgated in order No. 160/C dated 22.07.2020 and order no- 647-ISS/2M-22/2020 dated 15.05.2021 and Order no- 713-ISS/2M-22/2020 dated 31.05.2021 and Order no.753-ISS/2M-22/2020 dt.14.06.2021. The above noted persons have intentionally refused to comply with the order of Govt. of West Bengal duly promulgated in view of break-out of pandemic COVID-19 throughout the country. Accourding, I arrested them u/s- 41 Cr.P.C in c/w the case after observing all rules and formalities.

Now, I request you for starting a case u/s- 188/269/270 IPC R/W Sec. 51(b) Disaster Management Act, 2005 against the above noted arrested accused persons and arranged proper investigation of the case.

Enclose:-1) Original memo arrest Received on 27/6/2021 ut 22.35 hrs. vide scg es 600 No. 1727, Dr. 27/6/21 Gentred SCR Ps Case No. 695/21 Dt. 27/6/21
W/3 188/269/290 3PC MH See 51(b) of MM
Oct 200 5 and endorsed to Ass Nayour
Kor. Das of Sliguin Ps for its investigation Silians Police Commission Com

Yours faithfully,

SI Swapon Basu Birwas (SI Swapan Basu Biswas) Siliguri PS /SPC